MORRIS CENTRAL
SCHOOLDISTRICT
2022-2023 BUDGET

MORRIS CENTRAL SCHOOL
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MORRIS, NY 13808



ACCT

CODE

1010
1040
1060
1099

1299

1310
1320
1325
1330
1345
1380
1399

1420
1430
1480
1499

1670
1680
1699

1910
1981
1998

2020
2060
2099

9098

2110

2250
2280
2299

MORRIS CENTRAL SCHOOL
THREE PART BUDGET
2022-2023 School Year
ACCOUNT

Name
ADMINISTRATION- Part |
Total Board of Education
Total District Clerk
Total District Meeting
Total Board of Education

Total Central Administration

Total Business Office Administration
Total Auditing
Total Treasurer
Total Tax Collector
Total Purchasing
Total Fiscal Agent
Total Finance

Total Legal
Total Personnel

Total Public Information & Services
Total Staff

Total Central Printing & Mailing
Total Central Data Processing
Total Central Services

Unallocated Insurance
BOCES Administrative Costs
Total Special Items

Total Supervision - Regular School

Total Research, Planning & Evaluation
Total Administration & Improvement

Total Employee Benefits
Total Administration

PROGRAM- Part Il
Total Teaching - Regular School

2021-2022 2022-2023
Projected Projected

Budget

6,250
2,380
1,000
9,630

195,596

171,106
14,170
41,200

5,325
2,403
3,000

237,204

1,000
15,899
900
17,799

14,200
20,600
34,800
31,541
132,766
164,307
138,432
80,050
218,482
132,502

1,010,320

2,255,056

Total Program for Students w/Disabilities 1,312,303

Total Occupational Education
Total Special Services

166,957
1,479,260

Budget

4,090
2,480
1,000
7,570

221,571

191,698
15,217
44,351

5,175
2,476
3,500
262,417

1,000
34,233
900
36,133

13,400
20,301
33,701

33,322
136,760
170,082
138,985

67,524
206,509
130,127

1,068,110

2,318,730

1,425,221
191,476
1,616,697

%

Increase Increase
(2,160) -34.56%
100 4.20%

= 0.00%
(2,060) -21.39%
25,975 13.28%
20,592 12.03%
1,047 7.39%
3,151 7.65%
(150) -2.82%
73 3.04%
500 16.67%
25,213 10.63%
- 0.00%
18,334 115.32%
- 0.00%
18,334 103.01%
(800) -5.63%
(299) -1.45%
(1,099) -3.16%
1,781 5.65%
3,994 3.01%
5,775 3.51%
553 0.40%

(12,526) -15.65%

(11,973) -5.48%
(2,375)  -1.79%
57,790  5.72%
63,674  2.82%
112,918  8.60%
24,519  14.69%
137,437  9.29%



2399

2610
2630
2699

2805
2810
2815
2820
2850
2855
2899

2999
5510
5530

5999

9901
9951

9098

1620
1621
1699

1964
1999

9798-6
9798-7
9898

9901
9950

9098

Total Teaching - Special Schools

Total School Library & Audiovisual
Total Computer Assisted Instruction
Total Instructional Media

Total Attendance

Total Guidance

Total Health Services

Total Psychological Services

Total Co-Curricular Activities

Total Interscholastic Athletics
Total Pupil Services

Total Instruction

Total District Transportation Services
Total Garage Building
Total Pupil Transportation

Transfer to School Lunch Fund
Total Interfund Transfers

Total Employee Benefits
TOTAL PROGRAM
CAPITAL- PART 1l
Total Operation of Plant

Total Maintenance of Plant
Total Central Services

Refund on Real Property Taxes
Total Special Items

Total Debt Service - Principal
Total Debt Service - Interest
Total Debt Service

Transfer to Capital/Federal Funds
Total Interfund Transfers

Total Employee Benefits
TOTAL CAPITAL

GRAND TOTALS
Part I- Administrative
Part II- Program
Part IlI- Capital
TOTAL BUDGET

1,000

139,868
15,221
155,089

2,572
217,211
52,389
63,925
28,868
95,771
460,736

4,351,141

593,262
20,065
613,327

55,000
55,000

2,185,692

7,205,160

472,199
65,373
537,572

2,000
2,000

625,341
112,491
737,832

110,000
110,000

61,969
1,449,373

1,010,320
7,215,307
1,449,373
9,675,000

1,033

166,427
10,000
176,427

2,851
239,914
56,714
65,401
27,222
80,453
472,555

4,585,442

552,688
21,265
573,953

30,000
30,000

2,387,303

7,576,698

506,400
96,726
603,125

2,000
2,000

631,126
92,198
723,324

110,000
110,000

81,377
1,519,826

1,068,110
7,576,698
1,519,826

10,164,634

33

26,559
(5,221)
21,338

279
22,703
4,325
1,476
(1,646)
(15,318)
11,819

234,301

(40,574)
1,200
(39,374)

(25,000)
(25,000)

201,611

371,538

34,201
31,353
65,553

5,785
(20,293)
(14,508)

19,408
70,453

57,790
361,391
70,453
489,634

3.30%

18.99%
-34.30%
13.76%

10.85%
10.45%
8.26%
2.31%
-5.70%
-15.99%
2.57%

5.38%

-6.84%
5.98%
-6.42%

-45.45%
-45.45%

9.22%

5.16%

7.24%
47.96%
12.19%

0.00%
0.00%

0.93%
-18.04%
-1.97%

0.00%
0.00%

31.32%
4.86%

5.72%
5.01%
4.86%
5.06%



MORRIS CENTRAL SCHOOL
Proiected Revenues
2022-2023 School Year

8-Apr-22 2021-2022 2022-2023 $ %
Miscellaneous Estimated Estimated Change Change
Interest & Penalties on Taxes 10,000 10,000 0 0.00%
Charges for Services- Admission/Tuition 15,163 22,400 7,237 47.73%
Interest on Investments 1,000 1,000 0 0.00%
Rental of Real Property 24,400 400 -24,000 -98.36%
Refunds for BOCES Aided Services 145,454 166,517 21,063 14.48%
Medicaid Reimbursement 15,000 5,000 -10,000 -66.67%
Subtotal Miscellaneous Revenues 211,017 205,317 -5,700 -2.70%
State Aid

Foundation Aid 4,601,952 4,882,210 280,258 6.09%
Extraordinary Needs 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
Excess Cost Public 50,000 26,517 -23,483 -46.97%
Excess Cost-Private 100,000 128,624 28,624 28.62%
UPK 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
Minor Maintenance & Repair 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
BOCES Aid 461,398 528,754 67,356 14.60%
Categorical Aids
Textbook, Library, Software Aid 17,126 24,290 7,164 41.83%
Computer Software Aid 4,524 0 -4,524 -100.00%
Library/AV Loan Program Aid 1,888 0 -1,888 -100.00%
Computer Hardware Aid 4,984 5,206 222 4.45%
Other Categorical Aids
Building Aid- School Capital Project 364,059 407,528 43,469 11.94%
Building Aid- BOCES Capital Project 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
Growth 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
Building Aid- BAN New School Constr. 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
Transportation Aid 586,552 590,477 3,925 0.67%
Deficit Reduction Assessment 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
Projected State Aid Total 6,192,483 6,593,606 401,123 6.48%
Total Estimated Revenues 6,403,500 6,798,923 395,423 6.18%
Appropriated Fund Balance & Debt Service Fund 150,000 188,568 38,568 25.71%
Transfer from Retirement Contribution Reserve (ERS 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
Transfer from Insurance/Unemployment Insurance 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
Transfer from Employee Benefit Reserve/Capital Res 17,500 18,481 981 5.61%
TOTAL REVENUES, APPROPRIATED
FUND BALANCE & RESERVES 6,571,000 7,005,972 434,972 6.62%

TOTAL BUDGETED EXPENSES 9,675,000 10,164,634 489,634  5.06%

TOTAL PROJECTED TAX LEVY 3,104,000 3,158,662 54,662  1.76%

PERCENT TAX INCREASE 1.76%
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